Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 99/94) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
KEVIN M. REARDON (08/07/2007) AND	
ANGELA SMITH (07/30/2007)	
	and a state of the
	Name: CARRETTA USA, INC.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
Addidonal remu(s) of conveying party(los) attached? Yes X No	HI HOWARD BOULEVARD
3. Nature of Conveyance:	SUITE 150
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Gity: MT. ARLINGTON
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW JERSEY
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip 07856
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X Ne
	attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Palent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/288,687	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Arnold H. Krumholz	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
internal Address: Alty. Dkt.: CARRETTA 3.1-016	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6304	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: akrumholz@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Arnold H. Krumholz
9. Signature:	··········
	August 9, 2007
Signature	Date
Arnold H. Krumholz - 25,428 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
<u>w</u> v	1

PATENT REEL: 019685 FRAME: 0355

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified FOLK&M

Whereas, I, Kevin M. Reardon of Stringers Road: Chester New Jersey 07930	ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I. Newton Managements and application was filed on assigned to as assigned, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in COMBINED PAD HOLDER AND TAPE DISPENSER X for which an application for a United States Design Potent was filed on June 18, 2007		CARRETTA 3.1-016	
AFOur Bridges Road, Chester, New Jersey. 07930 hereafter referred to as assigner, have with others invented cortain new and useful improvements in COMBINED PAD HOLDER AND TAPE DISPENSER	Whereas I Kevin M Reardon		
Application Number 29/288.687 for which an application for a United States Design Potent was filed on 29/288.687 for which an application for a United States Design Potent was executed by me X for which an application for a United States Design Potent was executed by me X for which an International Application was filed on dosignating the United States X for which an International Application was filed on dosignating the United States X for which an International Application was filed on dosignating the United States X for which an International Application was filed on dosignating the United States X for which an International Application was filed on dosignating the United States X for which an International Application was filed on dosignating the United States X for which an International Application was filed on dosignations and application of dosignating the International Company X for which an International Application was filed on dosignations and patents for states X for which an International Application and the Committee States X for which an International Application and the Committee States X for which an International Application X for which an International Applicational X for which an International Applicational X for which an International Applicational X for which an International Applications X for which a	34 Four Bridges Road; Chester, New Jersey 07930 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in		
Application Number 29/288.687 for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me x for which an international Application was filed on			
And Whereas, Carretta USA, Inc. a corporation of New Jersey heroin referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 111 Hoyard Boilevard, Suite 150, Mt. Adington, New Jersey, 07856 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, tatle and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said assignee my entire right, tatle and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said assignee my entire right, tatle and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said assignee my entire right, tatle and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in a said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said assignment of the after interest therein; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to taxe all patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignment therein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, his hereby authorized and requested to the atternity of many interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignment thereof to said assignment its assigns, to its assigns to be said assignment of its assigns, to its assigns to the said interest may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generall	Application Number 29/288,687		
And Whereas, Carretta USA, Inc. a corporation of New Jersey herein reterred to assignee' whose making address is 111 Howard Boulevard. Suite 150, Mt. Arlington, New Jersey 07856 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt wheread is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. Las assigne hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patient application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reseaue applications and patients of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without imitation all applications and patients for said invention, including without imitation all applications and patients for said mention and propriet or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application and an assignments for resulting therefrom to said assignee heron, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignments thereon and assignments and assignments and assignments thereon and entire the communication to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, resisue and other applications for Design assignee or its respresentatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting and improvements, wherever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do genera	Tol William of application to a string of the string of th		
Whereas, Carretta USA, Inc. a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 111 Howard Boulevard, Suite 150, Mt. Artington, New Jersey 07856 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or research applications and patents applications and patents of Facility and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application business is hereby authorized and requested to insure all patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of my commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to insure all patents on said improvements or resulting therefore to said assignee or resulting therefore to said assignee or resulting therefore and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reliesue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thered to said assignee or its serpresentatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to estify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all assignee, its successors, assigns	x for which an International Application was filed on designating the United States	, as	
a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 111 Howard Boulevard. Suite 150, Mt. Arlington, New Jersey 07856 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tible and interest in the same. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt wherein is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, tible and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patient application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or ressue applications and patents opplied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application for Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to insue all potents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or foreby agreed and coverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, refesue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any intererences or other legal proceedings in which any of a great applications or patents may be	And		
NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of one diolars (\$ 1,00), the receipt whereal is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assigner hereby sell assign and set over to said assigner my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patient application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patients applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patients for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patients for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patients for said microtration, including without limitation all applications and patients for said and interest and the Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patients on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assigne herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patient on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications for patients was proceed involved, to sign all lawful papiers, make all inspitito aths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors assigns and norminees to obtain patient protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be before me personally came the above-named Kevin M. Reardon to me per	a corporation of <u>New Jersoy</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing a 111 Howard Boulevard, Suite 150; Mt. Arlington, New Jersey 07856	ddress is	
ANGELA BENSON (Notary Public) State of MYCOMMISSION EXPRES MAR 2, 2808 (Signature) Angela Benson NOTARY PUBLIC MYCOMMISSION EXPRES MAR 2, 2808	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of		
State of County	application when known	ling date and application number of salu	
State of County	8/7/07	/ Compture)	
foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. ANGELA BENSON (Notary Public) MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES MAR 2,2008	State of 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 1800 180		
(Notary Public) NOTARY PUBLIC MYCOMMISSION EXPRES MAR 2,2808	foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was exe the purposes therein set forth.	ME THE INCIDITION WHO CACCUMED TO	
x 'Total of 2 forms are submitted.	(Notary Public) NO	TARYPUBLIC	
	x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.		

PATENT REEL: 019685 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 08/10/2007

	former PTO/SB/15 (8:00) Modified LDLESM Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	CARRETTA 3.1-016
Whereas, I, <u>Angela Smith</u> 353 Bel Marin Keys Boulevard, Suite 14; Novato, Califo hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new a	nd useful improvements in
COMBINED PAD HOLDER AND TAPE DISPENSER X for which an application for a United States Design P Application Number 29/288,687 for which an application for a United States Design Pa and	atent was filed on: June 18, 2007
Whereas, Carretta USA, Inc. a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee" to 111 Howard Boulevard: Suite 150, Mt. Arlington, New Jersey 07856 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in)
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United Stanvention and the aforesaid design patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid design application pursuant to any law or the benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assigned the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs further remuneration, to execute and doliver all original, dividesign Patent on said improvements and all assignments the said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the or requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain put the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and patents.	ates of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue e United States of America and all other countries, for dipatents for said invention claiming priority or benefit reaty, and including the right to claim such priority or inhereby authorized and requested to issue all potents e herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and is and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without sional, continuation, reissue and other applications for proof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever edings in which any of said applications or patents may paths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid atent protection for said improvements in all countries.
And t do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this application when known. $7, 50.07$	deed the fiting date and application number of said
(Date)	(Signature)
State of) SS: County of) On this day of	nd acknowledged to me that he/shc/executed the same

PATENT REEL: 019685 FRAME: 0357